
 

 

 

 

 

February 06, 2025 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: Five (5)   

TITLE: (RFP) Market Test for Long-Term Firm Dispatchable Capacity and Energy Resources             a    

JEA RFP NUMBER: 1411846048  

RESPONSE DUE DATE: March 4, 2025, April 21, 2025 

TIME DUE:  12:00 PM EST (noon)      

 

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR 

CLARIFICATIONS:   

 

1. Change: The response due date has been changed from March 4, 2025 to April 21, 2025 at 12:00PM EST 

 

2. Note: There will be a project schedule update in an upcoming addendum.  

 


